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1. Projector 1 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly

2 Y0A41020 ADJUSTING PIN:RUBBER FOOT:52.8ZC12H002 1

10 Y0B55010 PCB:CONTROL BOARD:80.75C12G001 1
11 Y0B55045 HARNESS:RS232C:42.004GXG002 1
12 Y0B55046 HARNESS:ECP:42.004FQG001 1
13 Y0B55400 TEMPERATURE SENSOR:80.8HM06G001 1
14 Y0B55403 PCB:OPTICAL FILTER:80.79113G001 1
15 Y0B55404 PCB:SENSOR:INFRARED:80.71Q05G001 1
16 Y0B55406 PCB:OPERATION KEY PAD:80.71G03G001 1

19 Y0B55401 PCB:USB:80.71Q14G001 1

1. Projector 1

1CABLE:RGB:WHITE:42.00200G115
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000)Y09460841 Y0B51183 COVER:IOB:70.77L20GR01

(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 1

3 Y0206077 POWER SUPPLY CORD:EU:42.00120G011
(WXL5670/WUL5670) 1

3 Y0A46078 POWER SUPPLY CORD:CHN:42.81004G011
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 1

1CABLE:RGB:42.00200G105
(LX550)Y02060841

3 Y0206076 POWER SUPPLY CORD:NA:42.00102G000:ASS'Y
(WXL5670/WUL5670) 1

1

3 Y0206078 POWER SUPPLY CORD:CHN:42.81004G001
(LX550) 1

4 Y0AW1181 COVER:FRONT:NA/EU:75.71G02G071
(WXL5670/WUL5670) 1

7

7

8

9

17

18

6 Y0AW1123 COVER:UPPER:NA/EU:75.77M01H001
(WXL5670/WUL5670) 1

5 Y0B55001 PCB:MAIN CONTROL BOARD:80.77M01G001
(WUL5670/LU5000) 1

5 Y0B75001 PCB:MAIN CONTROL BOARD:80.78F01G001
(LX550) 1

4 Y0B71181 COVER:FRONT:CHN:75.71G02G051
(LX550) 1

5 Y0B45001

Y0B71183 COVER:IOB:70.78F20GR01
(LX550) 1

8 Y0B51187 COVER:LEFT:70.77C15GR01
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 1

6 Y0B71123 COVER:UPPER:CHN:75.77M01H021
(LX550) 1

6 Y0B51123 COVER:UPPER:CHN:75.77M01H011
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 1

PCB:MAIN CONTROL BOARD:80.77L01G001
(WXL5670/LW5000) 1

4 Y0B41181 COVER:FRONT:CHN:75.71G02G061
(WXL5670/LW5000) 1

4 Y0B51181 COVER:FRONT:CHN:75.71G02G062
(WUL5670/LU5000)

Y0B71201 COVER:RIGHT:51.71G06H001
(LX550) 1

17 Y0AW6012 CD-ROM:NA/EU:36.77M02G001
(WXL5670/WUL5670) 1

Y0B71187 COVER:LEFT:70.76J16GR01
(LX550) 1

9 Y0B51201 COVER:RIGHT:51.71G06H011
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 1

Y0B56021 REMOTE CONTROL:CHN:45.76U01G002
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000/LX550) 1

Y0B56012 CD-ROM:CHN:36.77M03G001
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000/LX550) 1

18 Y0AS6022 REMOTE CONTROL:NA/EU:45.76U01G001
(WXL5670/WUL5670) 1
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2. Projector 2 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly

2 Y0B51010 SPEAKER:10W:49.71G02G001 1
3 Y0B52030 FAN:AXIAL:MM92:49.78801G002 1
4 Y0B52040 FAN:SIROCCO:49.79201G001 1
5 Y0B53010 OPTICAL FILTER:CW:70.77C12GR01 1
6 Y0B53400 LIGHT SOURCE:LD UNIT:70.77C13GR01 1
7 Y0B53401 OPTICS SENSOR:ENGINE:80.79104G001 1
8 Y0B55030 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:75.71QP1G001 1
9 Y0B55402 PCB:LASER DIODE DRIVER:80.79111G002 1

10 Y0B55405 POSITIONING SENSOR:80.71G07G001 1
11 Y0B55500 PUSH SWITCH:SAFETY SWITCH:75.8AA15G001 1

12 Y0B51185 COVER:BASE:70.77L21GR01
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 1

12 Y0B71185 COVER:BASE:70.78F21GR01
(LX550) 1

1ENGINE:OPTICS:70.77M20GR01
(WUL5670/LU5000)Y0B530011

1 Y0B73001 ENGINE:OPTICS:70.78F22GR01
(LX550) 1

2. Projector 2

1ENGINE:OPTICS:70.77L22GR01
(WXL5670/LW5000)Y0B430011
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3. Parts Index
Part No. Description Part No. Description

Y0B52030 FAN:AXIAL:MM92:49.78801G002 4 - 3
Y0B52040 FAN:SIROCCO:49.79201G001 4 - 4

Y0A41020 ADJUSTING PIN:RUBBER FOOT:52.8ZC12H002 2 - 2 Y0B53010 OPTICAL FILTER:CW:70.77C12GR01 4 - 5
Y0B53400 LIGHT SOURCE:LD UNIT:70.77C13GR01 4 - 6
Y0B53401 OPTICS SENSOR:ENGINE:80.79104G001 4 - 7

Y0B55010 PCB:CONTROL BOARD:80.75C12G001 2 - 10
Y0B55030 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:75.71QP1G001 4 - 8
Y0B55045 HARNESS:RS232C:42.004GXG002 2 - 11
Y0B55046 HARNESS:ECP:42.004FQG001 2 - 12
Y0B55400 TEMPERATURE SENSOR:80.8HM06G001 2 - 13
Y0B55401 PCB:USB:80.71Q14G001 2 - 19
Y0B55402 PCB:LASER DIODE DRIVER:80.79111G002 4 - 9
Y0B55403 PCB:OPTICAL FILTER:80.79113G001 2 - 14
Y0B55404 PCB:SENSOR:INFRARED:80.71Q05G001 2 - 15
Y0B55405 POSITIONING SENSOR:80.71G07G001 4 - 10
Y0B55406 PCB:OPERATION KEY PAD:80.71G03G001 2 - 16
Y0B55500 PUSH SWITCH:SAFETY SWITCH:75.8AA15G001 4 - 11

Y0B51010 SPEAKER:10W:49.71G02G001 4 - 2

6
Y0B51183 COVER:IOB:70.77L20GR01

(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 2 - 7
Y0B71123 COVER:UPPER:CHN:75.77M01H021

(LX550) 2 -
Y0B51181 COVER:FRONT:CHN:75.71G02G062

(WUL5670/LU5000) 2 - 4

REMOTE CONTROL:CHN:45.76U01G002
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000/LX550) 2 - 18

17
Y0B51123 COVER:UPPER:CHN:75.77M01H011

(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 2 - 6
Y0B56021

Y0B56012 CD-ROM:CHN:36.77M03G001
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000/LX550) 2 -

Y0B45001 PCB:MAIN CONTROL BOARD:80.77L01G001
(WXL5670/LW5000) 2 - 5

Y0B43001 ENGINE:OPTICS:70.77L22GR01
(WXL5670/LW5000) 4 - 1

Y0B41181 COVER:FRONT:CHN:75.71G02G061
(WXL5670/LW5000) 2 - 4

Y0AW6012 CD-ROM:NA/EU:36.77M02G001
(WXL5670/WUL5670) 2 - 17

Y0AW1181 COVER:FRONT:NA/EU:75.71G02G071
(WXL5670/WUL5670) 2 - 4

5

Y0AW1123 COVER:UPPER:NA/EU:75.77M01H001
(WXL5670/WUL5670) 2 - 6

Y0B55001 PCB:MAIN CONTROL BOARD:80.77M01G001
(WUL5670/LU5000) 2 -Y0AS6022 REMOTE CONTROL:NA/EU:45.76U01G001

(WXL5670/WUL5670) 2 - 18

Y0A46078 POWER SUPPLY CORD:CHN:42.81004G011
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 2 - 3

Y0B53001 ENGINE:OPTICS:70.77M20GR01
(WUL5670/LU5000) 4 - 1Y0946084 CABLE:RGB:WHITE:42.00200G115

(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 2 - 1

Y0206084 CABLE:RGB:42.00200G105
(LX550) 2 - 1

COVER:RIGHT:51.71G06H011
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 2 - 9

8

Y0206078 POWER SUPPLY CORD:CHN:42.81004G001
(LX550) 2 - 3 Y0B51201

Y0B51187 COVER:LEFT:70.77C15GR01
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 2 -Y0206077 POWER SUPPLY CORD:EU:42.00120G011

(WXL5670/WUL5670) 2 - 3

COVER:BASE:70.77L21GR01
(WXL5670/WUL5670/LW5000/LU5000) 4 - 12

Page and
Index No.

Page and
Index No.

Y0206076 POWER SUPPLY CORD:NA:42.00102G000:ASS'Y
(WXL5670/WUL5670) 2 - 3 Y0B51185
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Part No. Description Part No. Description

Y0B75001 PCB:MAIN CONTROL BOARD:80.78F01G001
(LX550) 2 - 5

Y0B73001 ENGINE:OPTICS:70.78F22GR01
(LX550) 4 - 1

12

Y0B71201 COVER:RIGHT:51.71G06H001
(LX550) 2 - 9

Y0B71187 COVER:LEFT:70.76J16GR01
(LX550) 2 - 8

Y0B71185 COVER:BASE:70.78F21GR01
(LX550) 4 -

Page and
Index No.

Page and
Index No.

Y0B71183 COVER:IOB:70.78F20GR01
(LX550) 2 - 7

Y0B71181 COVER:FRONT:CHN:75.71G02G051
(LX550) 2 - 4
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